UKM PTO-1594	10-09-199	8 SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥		# #		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100847805 Palentia ditu i rauginiaria. r	recent une attached on	ginal documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of n		
•		Name: American Pa		
AMERICAN GREYHOUND RACING, INC.				
·			Delaware North Place	
	10-1-98	Street Address: 438	Main Street	
Individual(s)	Association	Cu. Buffalo	NY 14202	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Duriano	State: NY ZIP: 14202	
Other			ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached? Yes No		☐ Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
·		Corporation-State_		
Security Agreement		Other	United States, a domestic representative	
☐ Other		designation is attached:	Yes No	
Execution Date: September 24, 1998		(Designations must be a separat Additional name(s) & address(es	- ·	
			, and a second	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):		•	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
		1,504,384		
	1			
		sched?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications involved: 	ns and	
Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine & Hub				
Intellectual Propert	y Group		40.00	
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (S7 CFR 3.41		\$ 40.00		
		C Enclused		
-		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
3400 Marine Mi	dland Center	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8, Deposit account number:			.	
		o, sopon assault name	•	
Oh. Duffala	NT/ *** 14702	(Attach dunitoria comuni	this same if any ing but describe same and	
City: Buffalo Stat	e: NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE 1		this page if paying by deposit account)	
10/08/1998 TTON11 00000216 1504384	i	ins space		
01 FC:461 40.00 (·			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
•	O_{I}	1001.		
Rowland Richards, Esq.	Kovja-	d Kula ds	September 25, 1998	
Reg. No. 42,104	•	Signature Total number of real	Date Date	

REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Greyhound Racing, Inc., an Arizona corporation having a place of business at Suite 363, 426 North 44th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, has adopted and used the mark, PARK 'N \$WAP for flea market services;

WHEREAS, American Greyhound Racing, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 1,504,384;

WHEREAS, American Park 'N Swap, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at One Delaware North Place, 438 Main Street, Buffalo, New York 14202, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, American Greyhound Racing, Inc. hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys unto American Park 'N Swap, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the mark PARK 'N \$WAP, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, said registration, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Greyhound Racing, Inc. has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 25 day of September, 1998.

AMERICAN GREYHOUND RACING, INC.

Treasurer

STATE OF NEW YORK)

)ss:

COUNTY OF ERIE

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of September, 1998.

Notary Public

Qualified in Eric County
Commission Expires 01/31/2000

549873.01

-1-

REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0194